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WHO ARE THE OUTREACH FACILITATORS?

The Monongalia County Schools’ Outreach Facilitators are licensed
social workers placed in every Monongalia County school. We serve as
the link between schools and the community by providing services to
students, families, and school personnel to promote and support
students’ academic and social success.

WHAT DO OUTREACH FACILITATORS DO?

Make referrals to outside agencies such as:
o Health (medical, optical, dental) and mental health services
o Food, clothing, housing & utility assistance
o Holiday assistance
o DHHR Services - medical cards, SNAP benefits, utility services,
etc.
Build and maintain positive, cooperative, and effective relationships
with students, families, community, and colleagues
Participate in IEP/SAT meetings
Facilitate crisis interventions
Assist instructors with student needs in academic settings
Assist students and families with technology used in classroom
instruction

STAY UP TO DATE!

Download the app “Remind”

o This is a parent-teacher communication app that is used to send
out reminders about upcoming community events, resources,
activities, etc.

Follow your school's social media account on Twitter and Facebook.
Information and resources are posted on those accounts
periodically.
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MCS OUTREACH CONTACT INFORMATION

MCS ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS:

MCS MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOLS:

Senneca Davis
Senneca.davis@k12.wv.us

(304) 282-7949

Eastwood & Cheat Lake Elementary

Sarah Finkelstein
Sarah.finkelstein@k12.wv.us

(681) 212-7374

Mylan Park & Brookhaven Elementary

Jackie Grim
Jgrim@k12.wv.us
(304) 276-0691

North & Suncrest Elementary

Beth Nair
Bnair@k12.wv.us
(681) 285-7973

Ridgedale & Mountainview Elementary

Paula Vigil-Yates
Paula.vigilyates@k12.wv.us

(681) 212-7384

Mason Dixon, Clay Battelle, & MTEC

Rebecca Bryce
Rebecca.bryce@k12.wv.us (681) 212-7100

Suncrest & Mountaineer Middle

Amy Golden
Amy.golden@k12.wv.us (681) 285-7838
University High & MTEC

Apryl Manilla
Apryl.manilla@k12.wv.us (304)216-7937
EXCEL Center & MTEC

Sarah Moore
Sarah.c.moore@k12.wv.us (304)376-4021
Skyview Elementary & Westwood Middle

Michele Perozich
Mperozich@k12.wv.us (304) 282-7149
Morgantown High & MTEC

Nicole Smith
Nicole.smith@k12.wv.us (304) 216-2861
South Middle

MCKINNEY-VENTO LIAISON:

ANNE GREZA

Anne.greza@k12.wv.us
(304) 282-5401

Scan the code for information
on the McKinney-Vento Act.




